

## 2022 Darby Cheer Summer Camp

For: All students grades K-9th

When: July 18, 19, 20

**Time:** 9:00am-12:00pm (There will be a performance at 11:30 on Wed. the 20th for parents to watch!)

Where: Hilliard Darby High School Fieldhouse

4200 Leppert Rd. Hilliard, Ohio 43026

Cost: \$70.00 (2 or more siblings \$55.00 each)- cost includes a clinic t-shirt

Come and join us for a great time learning jumps, motions, chants, a cheer and a dance! Middle Schoolers, come learn what it takes to be a Darby High School cheerleader!

Please dress ready to work hard: tennis shoes, t-shirt, shorts, and hair pulled back.

## Kids should bring a drink and snack to eat during a short break.

Participants will be coached by the Hilliard Darby Cheerleaders and supervised at all times.

Please direct any questions to Coach Amie Clark or Coach Brooke Rausch.

amiejanelleclark@yahoo.com or brooke rausch@hboe.org

<u>To guarantee a camp t-shirt, registrations MUST be received by July 11th. Although walk-ins are welcome, a t-shirt is not guaranteed. Follow @DarbyCheer on Twitter!</u>

Payment is due the first day of camp Cash or checks are accepted payable to:

Hilliard Darby Athletic Boosters

## PLEASE SIGN UP ONLINE!

-----

District Disclaimer: The opinions, products, activities and/or services of this organization are neither sponsored nor endorsed by the school district. In consideration of the youth named herein and the opportunity for that youth to voluntarily participate in the Darby Cheer Summer Camp, I hereby release and discharge Darby Cheer staff, Hilliard City Schools, and the instructors of any injuries or illnesses which may result because of participation in this camp. By registering your child or children and submitting your email address, you, on behalf of yourself and your child or any other persons for whom you are legal guardian, confirm: (1) That you understand the statements contained on this form; and (2) That you release camp coaches, instructors and the Hilliard City Schools from any claims, liability, injury, or damages occurring during this camp. Proceeds will benefit the Hilliard Darby Cheer Program. The opinions, products, activities and/or services of this organization are neither sponsored nor endorsed by the school district.

Due to COVID-19, please adhere to the following.

- BRING YOUR OWN WATER! We are unable to provide due to COVID protocols
- Unfortunately due to COVID protocols, make-up dates due to either weather OR COVID-19 will be unavailable.

  Camp could be canceled without advanced notification due to a Covid issue. Hilliard Darby Cheerleading WILL NOT be issuing refunds to campers due to COVID-19, bad weather or any other cancellation.
- -We will spend a majority of our time outside so please wear sunscreen.